
Government of Jammu & Kashmir 
Department of Social Forestry 

J&K, Jammu 
ABBREVIATED SHORT TERM AUCTION NOTICE 

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, It is hereby notified for the information of public in general and timber dealers/extraction contractors in particular that the sale of trees/felled stuff of dfferent species on the basis of "as it is where it is", existing in below mentioned locations of Social Forestry Divisions of Jammu & Kathua shall be held through an open auction at Office Complex of Regional Director, Department of Social Forestry, opp. Nittco Lane, Talab Tilloo, Jammu Video Conferencing/e-mode on the dates/ time mentioned below as per the short term Auction Notice No:- DIR/DSFIM&E/1530-40 Dated. 13/12/2021.
The detail of the stocks to be put to auction are given below- Name of Location /Uni Species |S. 

Est. Vol.Est. Qty. 
Timber 
(CI 

No. of 
Earnest Time 

N. 

trees f Fire money 
Shape 
CDR 

cuor 
wood 

(atis | S.F DIvision Kathua 
Eucalyptus Timber 
Teak 
D. Sisso0 

153.83 
Timber 6.8 

V.w.ot latwal4 Timber 50.3 B5 5.76 Rs. 1000/ 
Siris 

FI 

Wood 0.62 

tal 
221.48 6.38 

Uh-Narain Canal strlp 
Pantation EucalyptusTimber 47 25553.29 Rs.910001- 

I. S. F. Division, Jammu 
D. Sissoo Timber1(2 Logs) 9.57 0.00 

Fire- 
Wood J9 0.00 8.30 v.W.Lot, 

Bhagwat Nagar Eucalyptus Fire 
Broad Wood 

06 0.00 46.99 Rs.500. Leaved 

Species 
Total 16 9.57 55.29 Gorkha Nagar Bahu- 

Fort, Strip Plantation Eucalyptus Timber 
562.72 (near house of Sh. Sham 

lal Corporator) 
Gorkha Nagar Strip Ro. 4500/ 

EucalyptusTimbeerPlantatlon JDA 06 681.19 

Total 
1223.91 

Strlp Plantatlon Ward 
No 21. Gandhi Nagar 

Eucalyptus mber 
Broad 

45. .80 

Fire- 

wood 
Jammu 

1,23 Re. 2700/ Leaved 
Total 745.80 1.23 Satrayan Strip R.S 

Pura (Near House of |Eucalyptus Timber Sh. Girdhari Lal) 1 593.59 4.34 

Strip Plantation 
Slddher Satrayan (near Rs.2500 Eucalyptus Timber 04 71.52 8.68 house of Sh. Satpal) 

Total 5 666.11 13.02 
Strip Plantation 
Purana Pind to Eucalyptus Ttmber 

203.08 5.56 Siddher (near house of 

Sh. Des Raj Bhagat) 
Rs. 2500/ Strlp Purane Pird R.5 

Eucalyptus Timber 3 449.14 Pura 

Total 
652.22 5.56 

Strlp Plantatlon 
(Marallan to Deoll) 
Bishna ucalyptusTimber 5 412.41 21.693 Rs. 1600/ 



Strip Plantation 

Mahalshah (near houseEucelyptus 
OT Smt. Jeeto Devi) 

10 
Timber 04 187.62 4.34 

Strip plantatlon 
Rs. 2000/ 

of Sh 
(hear house Eucalyptus 

of Sh. Sunll kumar) Timber 325.95 

Total 
513.57 4.34 Strip plantation Serl 

Rakhwal (near house of EucalyptusTimber 02 126.1 Sh. Som Nath)_ 
Strip plantation Seri 
Rakhwal (near house of Eucalyptus Timber 747.30 Suresh Kumar) Rs.9500/- 

Eucalyptus Strip Plantation 
Nagbanl Flora Timber 20 1768.47 Poplar 

Total 
EucalyptuS 
Poplar 

Lucenia 
Eucalyptus 

26 2641.8 

Strtp New Partap Canal Timber 15 
9 622.60 1.67 Jourlan 

F.Wood 
Rs.8500/ Strip New Partap Canal 

Khour 
16 Timber 2 1732.414 Poplar 

Total 
Khair 

355,017 1.67 
F.Wood 1492 v.w.Lot Dhok Wazlra D.Sisso00 

Other 8. 
Timber 485 Nagrota 1573.40 627.65 Rs. 10000 

Leaved Spp.Wood 

Total 
268 

2245 
Note (The felling/ extrection charges of the felled / extracted trees / stu if any shall be peid as per actual by the successful bidder dully calculeted by the DFO comcerned at the time of auction. This amount shall be excusive of 

the bld amount) 

The auction through open bid will be conducted in accordance with the following terms 
and conditions:- 

01. Eligibllity criteria/ Minimum requirements for bidding. 
a) Only PAN Card holders shall participate in the auction process. 

b) Only those bidders shall participate in the Auction process who have daposited the 
EMD prescribed for the purpose. 

c) Only the Indian nationals shall participate. 

The intending bidders are advised to inspect the stocks notified to be 

auctioned prior to their participation so as to have a correct assessment 
regarding quality/quantity of standing/ fallen trees/converted volume of 

stuff and estimated quantity of timber! firewood and other working 

conditions. 

02. 

The prospective bidders shall have to deposit earnest money, as reflected above, 
in the shape of CDR of any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank of India payable at the 
respective Divisional Head Quarter pledged to the Divisional Forest Officers of 

respective Social Forestry Divisions, which should reach the respective offices/ 
Divisions by or before 22/12/2021 up to 4:00 PM which shall be treated as 
security deposit in respect of the successful bidders. The CDR of the bitder who 
will not participate in the Auction will be forfeited. CDRs of unsuccessfu: bidder's 

03 

shall be returned. 

04 No person shall be allowed to participate in the auction unless he/she deposits 
the earnest money within the stipulated time as mentioned condition No: 2 of this 

notice 

The bids should be quoted/ offered in open in presence of other bidders. No 05. 
telegraphic/postal bid shall be entertained. 

The successtut (highest) bidtder shall have to deposit 50% of the bid amount 
in the shape of Cash/ CDR of any Nationalized /Scheduled Bank of India 

06. 



payable at the respective Divisional Head Quarter ON SPOT, over and above the earnest money. 
07. In case the day of auction is a holiday, or any untoward situation arises due to any eventuality/ circumstances, the auction will be held on the next working day at the same venue and time. 

Any other condition I clearances which otherwise are not specifically mentioned shall form to be abide by the successful bidder as per existing rules/act in vogue. 

08. 

09. Indemnity: In case of any dispute, accidents during the course of execution of 
the contract, the contractor shall be bound and solely responsible to meet and 
settle down all the claims at his own risk and cost; and shall indemnify the 

department against any sort of liabilities. 

Payment to Labour: The contractor shall have to make timely payments to all 
labourers engaged by him and it is the sole responsibility of contractor The 
department will not entertain any cleaim on account of non-payment of wages to 
the labourers by the contractor. 

10. 

11. Local laws and Rules : The contractor shall abide by all regulations and laws of 
forest labour laws, wildlfe (civil/criminal) Revenue, Fisheries and other 

Authorities, including Municipalities, Town Area Committees etc. For any 
violation he shall be liable to be dealt with under the relevant laws. No 

compensation what so ever on this account shall be payable to the contractor by 

the department. 
Insurance : Any accidental or incidental occurrence during the caurse of 
execution shall be entirely liability of the contractor. The contractor has to 

observe due care and caution as not cause damage to life / honour/property or 

cause mishap, nuisance. The insurance cover of the team members working for 

the project shall be responsibility of the contractor. 

12 

Sd 
(Shweta Deonia) SFS 

Dy. Conservator of Forests, (M&E) 
(Member Secretary) Auction Committee 

Social Forestry Department, 
J&K, Jammu 

No: DIR/DSF/M&E/1541-47 Dated: 13/12/2021 

Copy for information to the: 
PCCF/Director, Social Forestry Department, J&K, Jammu. 
Regional Director, Chairman Auction Committee Social Forestry Department, Jammu. 
Divisional Forest Officer (Member auctlon Commitee) Social Forestry Division Jammu & 

Kathua, 
Dy. Director, (P&S), Soclal Forestry Department Jammu. 

01 

02. 

03 

04 
05 Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu/Kashmir with the request to kindly publish 

the above abbreviated auction notice in at least three leading English/Hindi dalies for wide 

publicityplease
06. MC Website, for uploading the Auction Notice on officieal website viz Ikaocialforestry.nlc.in. 

Q 
Dy. Conservátor of Forests, (M&E), 
(Member Secretary) Auction Committee 

Sociglforestry Department, 
13h 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

